W.B. FORM No. 27

namukh,

First i	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.		
1.	Dist. BANKURA. Sub-Divn. BISHNUPUR P.S. SONAMUMHI Year 2017 FIR No. 97/17 Date 03/12/17.		
2	(i) Act		
3.	(iii) Act		
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day AFPNESS DAY Date of Charles		
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day DEPNESS DAY Date 66/12/17: Time 14 60 M/8-		
	(c) Information Received Date Offizfith Time 18.35h		
	G.D. No. 253 at the Police Station :		
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN.		
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX 14Km NORTH FROM P.S.  (a) Address		
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.		
6.	Complaint / Information :		
-	Att Kunn C		
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name SUDHIR CHANDRA KUNDU		
	(c) Date / Year of Birth		
	(d) Nationality		
	(e) Address A.E & STATION MANROLER , BELIATORE CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE		
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars.		
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) I CHARIA, P.S. SONAMUKHI, DIST-BANKURB		
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant		
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :		
	telefit in required : (attach separate sheet, in required):		
0.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :		
1.	Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any :		
2.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN WHICH WHIS TREATED HEREWITH.		
3.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 13500 & (b) of ELECTRICITY ACT		
	JASHA DAMAZ SUDBA 1.2 IT		
r	registered the case and teckup the investigation / directed ASI/295077611 KR. MANDOL.		
,	to take up the investigation		
1	ransferred to P.S		
6	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.		
	D. Valit		
	06/11/1		
	Signature of the officer-in-charge Police Station with  Name: ABDUSONS ATTUKNI PASSOR!  Rank: 5./ PRIST BANKUTA, W.B.		
	Name: ABOUS OF THE PASSOR!		
	Sold of the second of the seco		
5	nymature / Thumb Impression of Rank:		

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant

Number if any : Ofc SONAMORUM P.S

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



Office of the Station Manager: Beliatore Customer Care Center Durgapur-Bankura Rd., Beliatore, Dist-Bankura

To, The Inspector-In-Charge, Sonamukhi Police Station, Sonamukhi, Bankura

Sub :: F.I.R against unauthorized use of electricity by Sri Dharmadas Roy, S/o Amulayaratan Roy Vill+P.O- Iccharia, PS- Sonamukhi, Dist- Bankura for committing theft of Electricity by bypassing the energy meter of WBSEDCL for the purpose of Domestic use.

Dear Sir.

I Sri, Ajit Kumar Kundu, S/O Sri Sudhir Chandra Kundu, A.E & Station Manager of Beliatore Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL being empowered by Electricity act 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act 2007 as amended upto date do hereby lodge complaint against Sri Dharmadas Roy, S/o- Amulayaratan Roy, Vill+P.O- Iccharia, PS- Sonamukhi Dist-Bankura. for committing theft of Electricity dishonestly for his domestic purpose which is an offence under Section 135(1)(a)&(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

On getting information today 06.12.2017 at about 02:00 PM, I along with 1) Sri Suranjan Rakshit, AM(F&A), BNKD, 2) Rabi Shaw, O.E., BNKD & 3) Gangadhar Mondal, ACM, BELIATORE CCC 4) Abdul Kashem ,L.M, BELIATORE CCC inspected the domestic Primises of Sri Dharmadas Roy, S/o-Amulayaratan Roy, Vill+P.O- Iccharia, PS- Sonamukhi Dist-Bankura.

During inspection it was detected that Sri Dharmadas Roy, S/o- Amulayaratan Roy, Vill+P.O- Iccharia, PS-Sonamukhi Dist-Bankura.committed theft of Electricity dishonestly by bypassing the energy meter of existing permanent connection bearing consumer ID 202214171 by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line of WBSEDCL for his Domestic use as a result the energy consumption was not recorded in the energy meter of WBSEDCL. Observed load 0.5 kw (1no water pump, 1 no 100 watt lamp, 1no CFL)

Inspection report was prepared at spot. Accused Sri Dharmadas Roy has signed in inspection report. I directed the technical staff to remove the hooking cable from LTOH line and also disconnect the existing permanent service line bearing consumer ID 202214171.

I seized some portion hooking cable, one nos 100 watt lamp and prepared seizure list signed by the accused &

It is well proved that the accused Sri Dharmadas Roy, S/o- Amulayaratan Roy, Vill+P.O- Iccharia, PS-Sonamukhi Dist-Bankura is liable for prosecution as committed theft of electricity by bypassing the Energy meter of his permanent service connection under Section 135 (1)(a)&(b) of Electricity Act, 2003 and Electricity (Amendment) Act, 2007 as amended upto date.

You are hereby requested to take this complain and treat this letter as F.I.R.

Enclo:-1) Inspection Report (in original)

> 2) Seizure List (in original)

3) Seized articles in labeled condition. Yours faithfully,

A.E & Station Manager

Beliatore Customer Care Center

WBSEDCL

Received and starled Sonassurein Ps. Case Tro- 9.7/17

aboi- 00/12/17 U/S- 135(1) & (b) of

Electricity Act- 2003 & Amount and
Act- 2007

> namukhi P.S. Bankura, W.B.

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED INSPECTION NOTE ON L&MV CONSUMER BELIATORE CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE BANKLING

BELIATORE CUSTOMER CARE CENTR	E, BANKURA
Name of Consumer: Dharma das Roc	
Address. 3/0- Amula P.1- D	Date of inspection: $06/(2)/(3)$
S/CNO./ConsID: Ichharia, P.SSahaMar 2022/4/7/	Category of Consumer: Ind/Com/Dom
Customer Care Centre: Beliatore (.(.(.	
Name of the Division: Bankura Dist. Division	Contractual Load (KW/HP): 0 · S K W ·
OBSERVATION	
1 Motor descil	
MICHAEL MCLAIIS. MICHAEL MICHA	Volt Amp Revs/PF
As inspected Bentic 073 4784317	Volt Amp Revs/PF 240 v 5-202 3200 Ings/Kush
As per card/bill	, 5
<ul><li>2. SEALS Existing No. Remarks</li><li>i) PR box (upper)</li><li>ii) PR box (lower)</li></ul>	New no.
iii) Meter terminal cover (L/R) XL 9130817	1 Lord = 0.51
3. Meter reading on date: 313 14 06 4. Abnormality:	112/17 observe that he
used of estricity by	houses the
by direct hooking	from the nearby 1 5.0
Line of Wisser Las	a result the reliet or
iii) Meter terminal cover (L/R) Xh 913081 7  3. Meter reading on date: 313 Lt 06  4. Abnormality: During in specific by direct hooking Line of WBSEDCL "as Consumption has not Means of theft:	r of WBSADCL
Consumer/User/Representative	,
1. Name: Dhar my dus Rac	Peresentative of WBSEDCL Name: A. K. Kum du
Signature.	Relationship/ Designation: A-6 & M Signature:
2. Name:  Relationship/ Designation:  2.	Name: Suranjan Rak shit Relationship/ Designation: A.M (F & A) Signature: Suranjan Birt Dire
Signature:	Relationship/ Designation: Signature: Suranyan Relation
<b>3.</b>	Name: Lengh The Months Relationship/ Designation: A.C.M.
Law Livery and the state of the	Signature: 1 Beliatore C-C-C
Local Witness:	gangadha mondal
Name Father's Name Village	P.S Signature
1. Chanden Roy, S/o Dhermidus Roy 2. Ichleria	Sonamu khi v
I chlaria	

## **SEIZURE LIST**

	14=30 hr.
Date & Hours of search:	on 06/12/17 from 14=00 hr. 14=30 hr.
Place of search:	House/ of Sri Dharmadus day
	Son of Athulya Ratm Roy of Village Ichharia
	P.S Sona mukhi Dist. Bankura.
From whom seized:	P.S Sona mukhi Dist. Bankura.  From the possession of the house of Blarma Roy, Slo-Amalya Ration Roy, I chlaria, P.S Sonamukhi, Dist-Bankura.
	Roy Sto- Amalya Ration Roy I chlavia.
Name & address of	P.S Sonamukhi, Dist.
The witnesses are:	
THE WITHESSES die.	1) Sri Suranjan Raushit Am (FRA) Son of Sukumar Raushit
	Of village Nim tard P.S Purulia (Sadar Thana
	Dist. Purnlia.
	2) Sri Gengadher Mondal
	Son of Lt Binalakanta Mondal
	Of village Belintone P.S Belintone,
	•
	Dist. Bankura.
Article Seized:	1) Once no. 100 hatt lamp with holder
	1) One Roi Vot
	11) Two care P.V-C. hire with hooking
	IV)
	V)
· ·	VI)
	VII)/
Signature of the Witnes	SS:
	1) Signature: Suranjan Rokatil, Am (Fl. A.)
	Date: 06/12/12
	2) Signature: Ganga Chan mondal A.C.m.
	Date: 6/2/17

Signature of Accused / Representative

Thomady Ley

Seized/Prepared by me

Ajit Kerman Kundu

ALELS: M

Belinter e.c.-c.

WBSEDCL 06/12/1